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When we developed the first ball in 1894, we didn’t follow the competition, we set the standard.  We didn’t 
just create the ball, we built a reputation, a legacy. We don’t forget where we started, but we plan for the 
future.  We never stop innovating; never stop searching for opportunities to improve, always adapting to meet 
the changing needs of the player and the game.  For every W and every L, the ball is the constant—something 
you can always rely on.  It holds dreams to something better, an opportunity to escape reality, and it unlocks 
potential on any stage. 

No matter the stakes, time, or place, we play our best with TF™.
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LEGACY
This exclusive material with advanced moisture management control 
is engineered for high caliber indoor play. The soft carcass and deep 
channel design gives this ball a softer feel and improved grip.

1 COVER
The cover material provides superior grip and soft feel while 
maintaining our rigorous standards for material strength and 
abrasion resistance.

LAMINATED
Laminated leather or composite panels are hand-fixed 

onto a rubber carcass, providing athletes with high-
quality basketballs for top-level performance.

 Target: Competitive Play 

 

MOLDED
Molded construction is used on outdoor basketballs 
and provides increased design capabilities and a wide 
range of available color and graphic options.

 Target: Recreational Play 

2 CARCASS
The carcass provides structure for the inner components.

3 WINDINGS
Windings add structural integrity and durability to the construction 
of the ball.

4 BLADDER
The high-end bladder maintains the ball’s air pressure for proper 
inflation and extended air retention.
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BALL CONSTRUCTION



FEATURES

Exclusive, full grain, top grade leather cover 
Official size and weight
Designed for indoor play

COMPOSITION

Exclusive, Full grain, 
Top grade Leather

ITEM NUMBER

77015Z

SIZE

7

TF
  
MODEL M

LEATHER GAME BALL
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The ball the pros play with? Yeah, this is the one. When we developed the first basketball 
in 1894, we didn’t follow the competition - we set the standard. Over 125 years later, 
we continue to evolve and innovate alongside the game we’ve grown with since day one. 
Built for a game that champions originality and history equally, the Spalding TF™ Model 
M™ is constructed from genuine Horween leather - made exclusively for the hardwood. 
The grip turns buttersoft the more it’s used so it can bounce, cross, float, and spin in the 
hands of the legends who hoop with it. Bring out the pro in you with the Spalding TF™ 
Model M™.

SRP 249,95 €



PREMIUM



LEGACY TF1000
OFFICIAL GAME BALL

SRP 84,95 €

PRECISION TF1000
  
FIBA

OFFICIAL GAME BALL

FEATURES
Deep channels to provide better handling 
Advanced moisture management
Full ball pebbling
Responsive cushion carcass
Designed for high caliber competitive indoor 
play 
FIBA approved

COMPOSITION

Exclusive ZK® Microfiber  
Composite Leather

ITEM NUMBER

76812Z

76811Z

SIZE

7

6

FEATURES
Dry grip microfiber composite cushioned 
cover
Responsive cushion sponge carcass and 
deep channel design for superior control
100% nylon windings and butyl bladder for 
ultimate shape and air retention
High abrasion resistance and tensile 
strength for exceptional durability
Designed for indoor play
With FIBA logo

ITEM NUMBER		 SIZE		
77526Z/76965Z	 7		

77525Z	 	 6		

COMPOSITION
Advanced Microfiber
Composite Leather

SRP 99,95 €
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FEATURES
Premium composite cover 
Full ball pebbling
Superior grip and feel

COMPOSITION

Premium Composite Leather

ITEM NUMBER

76797Z
76798Z
76799Z

SIZE

7
6
5

VARSITY TF150
OUTDOOR BALL

FEATURES
Performance rubber cover 
Embossed logos
Tacky rubber for grip

COMPOSITION

Performance Rubber

ITEM NUMBER

84324Z
84325Z
84326Z
84423Z*

SIZE

7
6
5
5          FIBA

SRP 29,95 €

REACT TF250
ALL SURFACE BALL
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EXCEL TF500
ALL SURFACE BALL

LAYUP TF50
OUTDOOR BALL

SRP 69,95 €

SRP 19,95 €

FEATURES
Rubber Cover 
Decal Logos

COMPOSITION

Rubber

ITEM NUMBER

84332Z
84333Z
84334Z
84862Z*
84366Z

SIZE

7
6
5
4
3  BLACK/ORANGE

FEATURES
All surface composite cover 
Full ball pebbling
Great grip and feel

COMPOSITION

All Surface Composite Leather

ITEM NUMBER

76801Z
76967Z*
76802Z
76968Z*
76803Z

SIZE

7
7          FIBA
6
6          FIBA
5

*UNTIL STOCK LASTS 

SRP 69,95 €
SRP 64,95 €

SRP 59,95 €
SRP 59,95 €
SRP 59,95 €
SRP 59,95 €
SRP 49,95 €
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FEATURES
Unique patented ball construction 
Performance composite cover
Full ball pebbling
Superior grip and feel

COMPOSITION

Premium Composite Leather

ITEM NUMBER

77101Z

SIZE

7

SRP 99,95 €

EL LEGACY TF-1000
OFFICIAL GAME BALL

EL EXCEL TF-500

FEATURES
Unique patented ball construction
Deep channels to provide better handling
Advanced moisture management
Full ball pebbling
Responsive cushion carcass
For high caliber professionalindoor play

COMPOSITION

Exclusive ZK® Microfiber  
Composite Leather

ITEM NUMBER

77100Z

SIZE

7

EL VARSITY TF-150

FEATURES
Unique patented ball construction 
Durable outdoor cover
Fully engraved logos

COMPOSITION

Performance Rubber

ITEM NUMBER

84506Z

84508Z

SIZE

7

5

SRP 29,95 €

SRP 69,95 €



SRP 119,95 €

LNB LEGACY TF1000
FRANCE EXCLUSIVE

SRP 69,95 €

LNB EXCEL TF500
FRANCE EXCLUSIVE

FEATURES
New official LNB ball. The best indoor ball
Specially designed for high level play 
Excellent grip and control
Better moisture wicking
Large channels for a unique grip

COMPOSITION

Exclusive ZK® 
Microfiber Composite 
Leather

ITEM NUMBER

77885Z

SIZE

7

FEATURES
Very good playing characteristics 
Excellent grip and control
Wide channels for a unique grip
With LNB logo

COMPOSITION

Premium Composite 
Leather

ITEM NUMBER

77886Z

77887Z

SIZE            

7           

6
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SRP
SRP

59,95 €
59,95 €

LNB REACT TF250
FRANCE EXCLUSIVE

LNB VARSITY TF150
FRANCE EXCLUSIVE

FEATURES

Synthetic indoor/outdoor ball with soft grip 
With LNB logo

COMPOSITION

All Surface Composite 
Leather

ITEM NUMBER

77888Z

77889Z

77890Z

SIZE            

7             

6            

5              

FEATURES

Improved coating 
Perfect compromise between durability and playability
With LNB logo

COMPOSITION

Performance Rubber

ITEM NUMBER

85109Z

85110Z

85111Z

SIZE            

7             

6              

5           

SRP 29,95 €

SRP 49,95 €



TF-1000 LEGACY BNXT
BENELUX EXCLUSIVE

SRP 99,95 €

FEATURES

Official Ball for the BNXT League
COMPOSITION

Exclusive ZK® Microfiber  
Composite Leather

ITEM NUMBER

77313Z

SIZE

7

14 
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DBB PRECISION TF1000
GERMANY EXCLUSIVE

DBB REACT TF250
GERMANY EXCLUSIVE

FEATURES

Improved, softer surface with excellent grip 
Optimal mix of durability and playing characterristics
With official DBB logo

COMPOSITION

All Surface 
Composite Leather

ITEM NUMBER

77216Z

77217Z

77218Z

SIZE

7 

6

5

DBB VARSITY TF150
GERMANY EXCLUSIVE

SRP 29,95 €

FEATURES

Performance-rubber surface 
Embossed logos
Grippy cover for good grip

COMPOSITION

Performance Rubber

ITEM NUMBER

84624Z

84625Z

84626Z

SIZE

7 

6

5

SRP
SRP

59,95 €
59,95 €

SRP 49,95 €

SRP 84,95 €

FEATURES
Dry grip microfiber composite cushioned 
cover
Responsive cushion sponge carcass and 
deep channel design for superior control
100% nylon windings and butyl bladder for 
ultimate shape and air retention
High abrasion resistance and tensile 
strength for exceptional durability
Designed for indoor play
With DBB logo

ITEM NUMBER		 SIZE		
77214Z		  7		

77215Z	 	 6		

COMPOSITION
Advanced Microfiber
Composite Leather



TF33 GOLD YELLOW/BLUE

SRP 69,95 €

TF33 GOLD YELLOW/BLUE  
 

SRP 29,95 €

FEATURES

Performance rubber material 
Exclusive 3 x 3 panel design

COMPOSITION

Performance Rubber

ITEM NUMBER

84352Z

SIZE

6, weight 7

FEATURES

Performance composite cover material
Exceptional grip on exclusive 3 x 3 panel design - 
Soft feel
Designed for competitive play
FIBA Approved

COMPOSITION

Performance Composite Leather

ITEM NUMBER

76862Z

SIZE

6, weight 7

16 
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EXTREME PRO WHITE

EXTREME PRO WAVE

SRP 29,95 €

SRP 29,95 €

FEATURES

Machine-stitched TPE cover
Official size and weight
Provides soft touch
Designed for recreational play

COMPOSITION

Machine-Stitched TPE

ITEM NUMBER

72184Z

SIZE

5

FEATURES

Machine-stitched TPE cover
Official size and weight
Provides soft touch
Designed for outdoor play

COMPOSITION

Stitched TPE in “Wave” Panel 
Design

ITEM NUMBER

72197Z*

72198Z*

72199Z*

SIZE

5  (pink/green/white)

5  (blue/orange/white)

5  (pink/purple/white)

VOLLEYBALL
UNTIL STOCK LASTS 

*UNTIL STOCK LASTS 



FEATURES

Perfect for your office or kids room
Adhesive pads on back for easy mounting 
Includes a soft-minibal

COMPOSITION

Mini-Backboard Set incl.  
Plush Ball

ITEM NUMBER

77679Z

SIZE

29 x 24 cm

REDBULL MINI BACKBOARD SET
MICRO MINI

SRP 29,95 €

FEATURES

Exceptional grip on exclusive 3 x 3 panel 
design 
Full ball pebbling
Soft feel
Designed for competitive play
Traditional characteristics

COMPOSITION

Performance rubber

ITEM NUMBER

84674Z*

SIZE

7

REDBULL TF33 HALF COURT
         OFFICIAL GAME BALL

SRP 34,95 €

FEATURES

Performance composite cover material
Exceptional grip on exclusive 3 x 3 panel 
design 
Full ball pebbling
Designed for competitive play
Traditional characteristics

COMPOSITION

Performance Composite Leather

ITEM NUMBER

76863Z

76864Z

SIZE

7

6

REDBULL TF33 HALF COURT
         OFFICIAL GAME BALL

SRP 69,95 €

*UNTIL STOCK LASTS 18 





FEATURES

Exceptional grip for better handling
Full ball pebbling
Soft feel
Designed for competitive play

COMPOSITION

Premium composite cover material

ITEM NUMBER

76857Z

76858Z

77147Z

SIZE

7

6

5

TF GOLD
COMPOSITE BALL

SRP 69,95 €

FEATURES

Great grip for better handling
Full ball pebbling
Soft feel
Designed for all surface play

COMPOSITION

Performance Composite Leather

ITEM NUMBER

76859Z

SIZE

7  

TF SILVER
COMPOSITE BALL

SRP 59,95 €

20 



COMPOSITE BALLS



FEATURES

Pebbled channels for advanced grip control

Soft tack for exceptional ball control

COMPOSITION

Premium composite cover

ITEM NUMBER

76870Z*

SIZE

7   

AGC ORANGE
COMPOSITE BALL

SRP 79,95 €

FEATURES

Pebbled channels for advanced grip control

Soft tack for exceptional ball control

COMPOSITION

Premium composite cover

ITEM NUMBER

76871Z*

SIZE

7  

AGC BLACK
COMPOSITE BALL

SRP 79,95 €

FEATURES

Exclusive Digital Print Designs

COMPOSITION

Composite Ball

ITEM NUMBER

77350Z*

SIZE

7

FEATHERS
COMPOSITE BALL

SRP 79,95 €

TYPE

Exclusive Digital Print Designs

COMPOSITION

Composite Ball

ITEM NUMBER

77354Z*

SIZE

7

ASCEND BLUES 
COMPOSITE BALL

SRP 79,95 €

22 



*UNTIL STOCK LASTS 

FEATURES

15% lighter to help develop technique

Designed for indoor and outdoor play

Backed by Spalding’s Warranty

COMPOSITION

Soft Grip Technology cover

ITEM NUMBER

76950Z*

SIZE

Youth: Size 5, 27.5”

ROOKIE GEAR BROWN
COMPOSITE BALL

SRP 44,95 €

TYPE

Great grip for exceptional ball control

Designed for all surface play

Indoor & outdoor

COMPOSITION

Premium Composite Leather

ITEM NUMBER

76873Z

SIZE

7

MAX GRIP 
COMPOSITE BALL

SRP 69,95 €



RUBBER BALLS
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FEATURES

Perfect solution regarding durability and game 
characteristics

COMPOSITION

Performance Rubber

ITEM NUMBER

84586Z*

SIZE

5   

SLAM DUNK BLACK WHITE
OUTDOOR RUBBER BALL

SRP 29,95 €

*UNTIL STOCK LASTS 

FEATURES

Two-tone performance outdoor cover material

Wide channel design for superior grip and feel

Full ball pebbling

Designed for all surface play

COMPOSITION

Rubber

ITEM NUMBER

84544

SIZE

7

PLATINUM SERIES
OUTDOOR RUBBER BALL

SRP 39,95 €

25 

FEATURES

Durable outdoor cover

Deep channels to provide better handling

Full ball pebbling

Designed to withstand the street game

COMPOSITION

Rubber

ITEM NUMBER

84541Z

84542Z

84543Z

SIZE

7  

6  

5  

SILVER SERIES
OUTDOOR RUBBER BALL

SRP 29,95 €SRP 29,95 €
SRP 29,95 €
SRP 24,95 €

FEATURES

High-performance rubber cover with Soft Grip 
Technology

Sponge rubber design

Backed by Spalding’s Warranty

Designed for outdoor play

COMPOSITION

Performance Rubber

ITEM NUMBER

84437Z

SIZE

7

STREET PHANTOM ORANGE
OUTDOOR RUBBER BALL

SRP 34,95 €



FEATURES

Performance outdoor cover

All over graffiti graphics

Tacky rubber for grip

COMPOSITION

Performance Rubber

ITEM NUMBER

84377Z*

SIZE

7

FEATURES

Performance outdoor cover

All over graffiti graphics

Tacky rubber for grip

COMPOSITION

Performance Rubber

ITEM NUMBER

84376Z

84519Z

SIZE

7

5

ORANGE GRAFITTI
OUTDOOR RUBBER BALL

BLUE RED GRAFITTI
OUTDOOR RUBBER BALL

SRP 29,95 €
SRP 24,95 €

SRP 29,95 €

FEATURES

Performance outdoor cover
All over graffiti graphics
Tacky rubber for grip

COMPOSITION

Performance Rubber

ITEM NUMBER

84372Z

84557Z

SIZE

7

5

RAINBOW GRAFITTI
OUTDOOR RUBBER BALL

SRP 29,95 €
SRP 24 ,95 €

FEATURES

Lighter than traditional size 5
Great for kids

COMPOSITION

Rubber

ITEM NUMBER

84368Z* 

84393Z

SIZE

5

4

ROOKIE SERIES MULTI COLOR
OUTDOOR RUBBER BALL

SRP 24,95 €

26 



FEATURES

Allover Spalding color-infused graphics

Exclusive blend process

Designed for outdoor play

COMPOSITION

Performance Rubber

ITEM NUMBER

84397Z

84415Z

SIZE

7

5

27 

MARBLE SERIES RAINBOW
OUTDOOR RUBBER BALL

SRP 29,95 €

FEATURES

Camo pattern
Box includes 24 balls

COMPOSITION

“High Bounce” Rubber
 Set of 24 pcs, price p. pcs

ITEM NUMBER

51335Z

51337Z

51326Z*

SIZE

0,5  (mini black)

0,5  (mini orange)

0,5  (blue camo)

SPALDEENS (MOQ 24PCS. (BOX))

THE ORIGINAL “HIGH BOUNCE” BALL

5,95 €/pcSRP

FEATURES

Allover Spalding color-infused graphics

Exclusive blend process

Designed for outdoor play

COMPOSITION

Performance Rubber

ITEM NUMBER

84411Z

SIZE

6

MARBLE SERIES PINK
OUTDOOR RUBBER BALL

SRP 29,95 €

*UNTIL STOCK LASTS 



MICRO MINI SKETCH
MINI HOOPS

FEATURES

Includes mini basketball

ITEM NUMBER

79003Z*
SRP 29,95 €

FEATURES

Includes mini basketball

ITEM NUMBER

79053Z

MICRO MINI
MINI HOOPS

SRP 29,95 €

ARENA SLAM 180P

SRP 69,95 €

SPECIFICATIONS

180 Degree Rim
Durable steel mounting brackets for wall and 
over the door
Sturdy polycarbonate backboard
5 IN (13 cm) mini basketball included
Great Size for indoor play
1/4 Scale game backboard replica

ITEM NUMBER

561033CN*

FEATURES

Includes mini basketball

ITEM NUMBER

79001Z*

MICRO MINI MARBLE SERIES
MINI HOOPS

SRP 29,95 €

28 *UNTIL STOCK LASTS 



MINIBOARDS



FEATURES

Built-in needle storage
12” Plastic barrel

COMPOSITION

Metal/Plastic

ITEM NUMBER

SPADA03

SINGLE ACTION BALL PUMP

SRP 14,95 €

ACCESSOIRES

DUAL ACTION PUMP 12”

FEATURES

Attached hose
Includes toy adapter

COMPOSITION

Metal/Plastic

ITEM NUMBER

SPADA09
SRP 29,95 €

30 
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MESH BALL BAG

FEATURES

Comes with one mesh equipment bag
Bag fits up to 7 full-size basketballs
Adjustable string for security
Designed for indoor and outdoor play

ITEM NUMBER

SPADA12
SRP 19,95 €

FEATURES

Five 8” shooting spots with non-slip 
rubber construction
Numbers 1-5 with color coding to help 
during drills with call-outs
Designed for indoor and outdoor play

COMPOSITION

Rubber

ITEM NUMBER

SPADA10

SHOOTING SPOTS (5 PCS)

SRP 29,95 €

COACHING BOARD

FEATURES

Reusable tactics board
Full court and half court
Including marker

COMPOSITION

Whiteboard

ITEM NUMBER

SPADA11

SIZE

39.5 x 23.5 cm
SRP 29,95 €

FOX 40 PACK WHISTLE + CORD

FEATURES

Fair play
COMPOSITION

Metal/Plastic

ITEM NUMBER

SPAPROM02
SRP 14,95 €



FEATURES

Holds 12 full-size basketballs

Includes swivel wheels

COMPOSITION

Metal

ITEM NUMBER

SPADA05

SIZE

96.5 x 40 x 107.5 cm

BALL RACK / 12 BALLS

SRP 99,95 €

FEATURES

Up to 15 balls

Rolling on solid wheels

Spalding logo print on all 4 sides

COMPOSITION

Metal/Plastic

ITEM NUMBER

SPADA02

SIZE

100 x 65 x 65 cm

BALL CART SPALDING / 15 BALLS

SRP 169,95 €

32 





SYSTEMS

34 

All systems are represent in proportion.



35 These items are excluded from the general purchase conditions.

THE BEAST 60”
FEATURING THE SCREW JACK LIFT SRP 1.999,95 €

ITEM NUMBER

7B1560CN

BOARD SIZE

60” (152,4 cm)

BOARD TYPE

GLASS

RIM

PRO IMAGETM BREAKAWAY RIM

RUN OFF FROM BASE TO RIM

24,25” (61,6 cm)

LIFT TYPE

SCREW JACK INFINITE LIFT

HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT

7,5’ TO 10’ (2,28 to 3,05 m)

BASE

POWER MOVETM BASE

POLE

5” (12,7 cm), 2 PIECE POLE

MOMENTOUS 54”
FEATURING THE EASY-TO-USE CRANK SRP 1.399,95 €

ITEM NUMBER

6E2011CN

BOARD SIZE

54” (137,2 cm)

BOARD TYPE

PERFORMANCE ACRYLIC 
H-FRAME

RIM

PRO SLAMTM BREAKAWAY RIM

RUN OFF FROM BASE TO RIM

N/A

LIFT TYPE

EASY-TO-USE CRANK

HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT

8’ TO 10’ (2,43 to 3,05 m)

BASE

ULTIMATE STABILITY BASE

POLE

N/A

60” 

54” 



ITEM NUMBER

6A1746CN

BOARD SIZE

54” (137,2 cm)

BOARD TYPE

STEEL FRAMED ACRYLIC

RIM

PRO SLAMTM BREAKAWAY RIM

RUN OFF FROM BASE TO RIM

8” (20,32 cm)

LIFT TYPE

EXACTAHEIGHTTM INFINITE LIFT

HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT

7,5’ TO 10’ (2,28 m to 3,05 m) IN 6” (15 
cm) INCREMENTS

BASE

37 GALLON (140 liter)

POLE

3,5” (8,89 cm) ROUND

GOLD TF PORTABLE 54”
FEATURING THE EXACTAHEIGHTTM LIFT SRP 1.199,95 €

ITEM NUMBER

6A1761CN*

BOARD SIZE

52” (132,1 cm)

BOARD TYPE

STEEL FRAMED ACRYLIC

RIM

PRO glideTM BREAKAWAY RIM

RUN OFF FROM BASE TO RIM

11” (27,94 cm)

LIFT TYPE

EXACTAHEIGHTTM INFINITE LIFT

HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT

7,5’ TO 10’ (2,28 m to 3,05 m)

BASE

ULTIMATE STABILITY BASE

POLE

3,5” (8,89 cm)

POLE PAD

BLACK VINYL

SILVER TF PORTABLE 52”
FEATURING THE EXACTAHEIGHTTM LIFT SRP 899,95 €

These items are excluded from the general purchase conditions.36 

54” 

52” 

*UNTIL STOCK LASTS 
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HIGHLIGHT COMPOSITE PORTABLE 44” 
FEATURING THE TELESCOPING LIFT SRP 349,95 €

ITEM NUMBER

5B1044CN*

BOARD SIZE

44” (111,76 cm)

BOARD TYPE

COMPOSITE

RIM

STANDARD RIM

RUN OFF FROM BASE TO RIM

0,5” (1,27 cm)

LIFT TYPE

TELESCOPING PRESET LIFT

HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT

7,5’ TO 10’ (2,28 to 3,05 m)

BASE

17 GALLONS (64.4 liters)

POLE

3” (7,62 cm)

These items are excluded from the general purchase conditions.These items are excluded from the general purchase conditions.

ITEM NUMBER

7A1990CN

BOARD SIZE

42” (106,68 cm)

BOARD TYPE

ACRYLIC

RIM

STANDARD RIM

RUN OFF FROM BASE TO RIM

1,5” (3,81 cm)

LIFT TYPE

TELESCOPING PRESET LIFT

HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT

7,5’ TO 10’ (2,28 to 3,05 m)

BASE

32 GALLONS (121 liters)

POLE

3” (7,62 cm)

HIGHLIGHT ACRYLIC 42”
FEATURING THE TELESCOPING LIFT SRP 649,95 €

42” 

44” 

*UNTIL STOCK LASTS 



38 These items are excluded from the general purchase conditions.

GOLD IN-GROUND 54’’
FEATURING THE U-TURNTM LIFT SRP 999,95 €

ITEM NUMBER

881365CN

BOARD SIZE

54” (137,2 cm)

BOARD TYPE

STEEL-FRAMED ACRYLIC

WITH BOARD PAD

RIM

ARENA SLAMTM BREAKAWAY RIM

RUN OFF FROM BASE TO RIM

19” (48,26 cm)

LIFT TYPE

U-TURnTM INFINITE LIFT

HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT

7,5’ TO 10’ (2,28 to 3,05 m)

BASE

GROUND SLEEVE

POLE

4” (10,16 cm) SQUARE

54” 



These items are excluded from the general purchase conditions.



ITEM NUMBER

801044CN*

BOARD SIZE

44” (111,8 cm)

BOARD TYPE

COMPOSITE

RIM

STANDARD RIM

HIGHLIGHT COMBO 44”
BACKBOARD SRP 199,95 €

BACK
BOARDS

40 *UNTIL STOCK LASTS 
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ITEM NUMBER

791351CN

BOARD SIZE

44” (111,8 cm)

BOARD TYPE

POLYCARBONATE

RIM

SLAM JAMTM RIM

ITEM NUMBER

791836CN

BOARD SIZE

50” (127 cm)

BOARD TYPE

ACRYLIC

RIM

PRO SLAM™ BREAKAWAY RIM

COMBO 44”
BACKBOARD SRP 349,95 €

ACRYLIC COMBO 50”
BACKBOARD SRP 449,95 €



RIMS & 
ACCESSORIES

PRO SLAM RIM - RED
SRP 89,95 €

ITEM NUMBER

7888SPCN*

SPECIFICATIONS

- 2 7/8” x 2 1/2” MOUNTING BRACKET

- STEEL BREAKAWAY RIM

- SMOOTH SPRING ACTION

- INCLUDES ALL WEATHER NET

STANDARD RIM - RED
SRP 59,95 €

ITEM NUMBER

7811SPCN

SPECIFICATIONS

- 2 7/8” x 2 1/2” MOUNTING BRACKET

- STEEL RIM

- INCLUDES NET

42 *UNTIL STOCK LASTS 
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ITEM NUMBER

SPADA06

SPECIFICATIONS

- SHOOTING AID ADDED TO YOUR BACKBOARD OR 
  SYSTEM WILL RETURN THE BALL AT 90° ARC

- COMPATIBLE WITH STANDARD-, PRO SLAM-, ARENA 
  SLAM- AND SLAM JAM RIMS

ORANGE BASKETBALL RETURN
SRP 19,95 €

SRP 9,95 €

HEAVY DUTY NET

UNIVERSAL MOUNTING BRACKET
SRP 49,95 €

ITEM NUMBER

8406SCNR

SPECIFICATIONS

- ADAPTS BACKBOARDS TO 8.89 cm DIAMETER POLE, ROOF,  
OR FLAT SURFACE

- FITS ALL SPALDING® BACKBOARDS UP TO 121.92 cm

ITEM NUMBER

SPADA07

SPECIFICATIONS

- HAS A HEAVY-DUTY CONSTRUCTION; 
  STRONG ENOUGH FOR THE OUTDOOR GAME

- REGULATION SIZE NET
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9 POSSIBLE DESIGNS, 5 DIFFERENT FONTS AND 
45 COLORS TO CHOOSE:
   

CAN BE 
CREATED 

IN 5 STEPS:
1 choose your basic design 

(one of our 8 free designs or inline JAM-series) 
or have your own individual design 

created (upcharge of 100,-)

2 choose your font and send us your 
team roster with size run, 

names and numbers

3 choose your own colors

4 we provide the sketch 
and order overview to you

5 confirm the design and order

SUBLIMATION
creative and 

individual

your logos

your sponsors

your color

your own player  and team nameMin. order quantity: 10 pcs. 
(30% upcharge for lower quantities)

Delivery: 8 weeks after final order 
confirmation

All items are 100% the same cut and 
sizing as our inline products!46 
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9 POSSIBLE DESIGNS, 5 DIFFERENT FONTS AND 
45 COLORS TO CHOOSE:
  

your color

your own player  and team name

OPTION 2

OPTION 4

OPTION 7

OPTION 2

OPTION 5

OPTION 8

OPTION 3

OPTION 6

OPTION 9 INLINE JAM-SERIES

1



2 BEBAS NEUE BOLD

ITC AVANT GARDE GOTHIC STD

HEMIHEADRG-BOLD ITALIC 

AMERICAN CAPTAIN

MY FONT REGULAR

OPTION 1

OPTION 2

OPTION 3

OPTION 4

OPTION 5

3 WHITE LIGHT GREY CREAM LIME LIGHT YELLOW ILLUMINATING
YELLOW

CORN YELLOW MANGO SORBET ORANGE OCHRE RED DARK RED BORDEAUX

PLUM FUCHSIA ROSE ORCHID PINK PURPLE ROSE VIOLET NAVY

ROYAL BLUE DOVE BLUE SKY BLUE CREATOR BLUE OCEAN BLUE MINT GREEN

TURQUOISE PETROL RACING GREEN GREEN TEAM GREEN HOPE GREEN

OLIVE KHAKI BROWN DARK BROWN GOLD SAND

WIND CHIME

CONCRETE

ANTHRACITE

BLACK

BLUE ATOLL

PICKLED PEPPER

MACHIATTO

SKYDIVER

NIGHT SKY

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

48 
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OFFICIAL KIT PARTNER OF



&
SEW

CREATE
YOUR OWN 

STYLE:
Please get in touch with your local 

Spalding retailer or sales person to start 
crafting your own masterpiece. 

Or get in touch with us directly via: 
info@unitedspb.eu

SELECT YOUR FAVOURITE DESIGN, COLOR-COMBI
AND ORDER IT:  

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

----------------------
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

and your 2 colors
choose the neckline

Model: Hustle Model: Jam

4-6
WEEKS

DELIVERY

ORANGE

1

RED

2

BLUE

3
YELLOW

4

GREEN

5

BLACK

6

1 2

50 

WHITE

8





52 

ARTICLE NUMBER 

40221001-BK/WH
40221001-WH/BK 
40221001-RD/WH 
40221001-RY/WH 
40221001-GN/WH 

COLORS

Black / White
White / Black 
Red / White 
Royal / White 
Green / White 

JAM TANK TOP

FABRIC	 100% POLYESTER

WEIGHT	 160 GSM

SIZES	 128*, 140, 152, 164, S, M, L, XL, XXL, XXXL

CUSTOMIZATION POSSIBLE PAGE 46

ARTICLE NUMBER 

40221004-BK/WH
40221004-WH/SG 
40221004-RD/WH 
40221004-RY/WH 
40221004-GN/WH 

COLORS

 
Black / White
White / Black 
Red / White 
Royal / White 
Green / White 
 

JAM SHORTS

FABRIC	 100% POLYESTER

WEIGHT	 160 GSM

SIZES	 128*, 140, 152, 164,  S, M, L, XL, XXL, XXXL

CUSTOMIZATION POSSIBLE PAGE 46

ARTICLE NUMBER 

40221002-WH/SG 
40221002-WH/SG 
40221002-RD/WH 
40221002-RY/WH 
40221002-GN/WH

COLORS

 
White / Silver Grey 
Black / White 
Red / White 
Royal / White 
Green / white 

 

JAM TANK TOP WOMEN

FABRIC	 100% POLYESTER

WEIGHT	 160 GSM

SIZES	 XS, S, M, L, XL, XXL, XXXL

CUSTOMIZATION POSSIBLE PAGE 46

ARTICLE NUMBER 

40221005-WH/SG 
40221005-BK/WH 
40221005-RD/WH 
40221005-RY/WH 
40221005-GN/WH

COLORS

 
White / Silver Grey 
Black / White 
Red / White 
Royal / White 
Green / White 

 

JAM SHORTS WOMEN

FABRIC	 100% POLYESTER

WEIGHT	 160 GSM

SIZES	 XS, S, M, L, XL, XXL, XXXL

CUSTOMIZATION POSSIBLE PAGE 46

SRP
YOUTH

ADULT

SRP

19,95 €

24,95 €

SRP
YOUTH

ADULT

SRP

19,95 €

24,95 €

SRP
ADULT

24,95 €

SRP
ADULT

24,95 €

*UNTIL STOCK LASTS 
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HUSTLE TANK TOP

FABRIC	 100% POLYESTER

WEIGHT	 160 GSM

SIZE RANGE	 128*, 140, 152, 164, S, M, L, XL, XXL, XXXL

CUSTOMIZATION POSSIBLE PAGE 46

HUSTLE SHORTS

FABRIC	 100% POLYESTER

WEIGHT	 160 GSM

SIZE RANGE	 128*, 140, 152, 164, S, M, L, XL, XXL, XXXL

CUSTOMIZATION POSSIBLE PAGE 46

SHOOTING SHIRT

FABRIC	 100% POLYESTER

WEIGHT	 160 GSM

SIZES	 128*, 140, 152, 164, S, M, L, XL, XXL, XXXL

CUSTOMIZATION POSSIBLE PAGE 46

ACTIVE SHORTS

FABRIC	 100% POLYESTER

WEIGHT	 160 GSM

SIZES	 S, M, L, XL, XXL, XXXL

CUSTOMIZATION POSSIBLE PAGE 46

SRP
YOUTH

ADULT

SRP

19,95 €

24,95 €

SRP
YOUTH

ADULT

SRP

19,95 €

24,95 €

SRP
ADULT

29,95 €

SRP
YOUTH

ADULT

SRP

24,95 €

29,95 €

ARTICLE NUMBER 	 COLORS 

40221108-WH/WH 	 White / White
40221108-BK/WH 	 Black / White
40221108-RD/WH 	 Red / White
40221108-RY/WH 	 Royal / White
40221108-YL/BK 	 Yellow / Black
40221108-NY/WH 	 Navy Blue / White

ARTICLE NUMBER 	 COLORS 

40221107-WH/WH 	 White / White
40221107-BK/WH 	 Black / White
40221107-RD/WH 	 Red / White
40221107-RY/WH 	 Royal / White
40221107-YL/BK 	 Yellow / Black
40221107-NY/WH 	 Navy Blue / White

ARTICLE NUMBER 	 COLORS 

	
40221409-BK/WH 	 Black / White
40221409-GM/WH 	 Grey mel. / White
40221409-WH/BK	 White / Black
40221409-WH/SG* 	 White / Silver Grey 

ARTICLE NUMBER 	 COLORS 

40221408-BK/WH 	 Black / White
40221408-GM/WH	 Grey mel. / White
40221408-WH/SG	 White / Silver Grey



REVERSIBLE

54 
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REVERSIBLE TANK TOP

FABRIC	 100% POLYESTER

WEIGHT	 140 GSM

SIZE RANGE	 128, 140, 152, 164, S, M, L, XL, XXL, XXXL

CUSTOMIZATION POSSIBLE PAGE 46

REVERSIBLE SHORT

FABRIC	 100% POLYESTER

WEIGHT	 140 GSM

SIZES	 128, 140, 152, 164, S, M, L, XL, XXL, XXXL

CUSTOMIZATION POSSIBLE PAGE 46

SRP
YOUTH

ADULT

SRP

29,95 €

34,95 €

SRP
YOUTH

ADULT

SRP

29,95 €

34,95 €

ARTICLE NUMBER 	 COLORS 

40221207-BK/WH 	 Black / White
40221207-RD/WH 	 Red / White
40221207-RY/WH 	 Royal / White
40221207-MS/BK 	 Mango Sorbet / Black
40221207-FU/BK* 	 Fuchsia / Black
40221207-CM/KH* 	 Camo / Khaki
40221207-KH/SG* 	 Khaki / Silver Grey

ARTICLE NUMBER 	 COLORS 

40221208-BK/WH 	 Black / White
40221208-RD/WH	 Red / White
40221208-RY/WH 	 Royal / White
40221208-MS/WH 	 Mango Sorbet / Black
40221208-FU/BK*	 Fuchsia / Black 
40221208-CM/KH*	 Camo / Khaki 
40221208-KH/SG* 	 Khaki / Silver Grey 

*UNTIL STOCK LASTS 
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DOUBLE FACE 
SET

58 
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DOUBLE FACE SET KIDS
SOLD AS A SET
FABRIC	 100% POLYESTER

WEIGHT	 115 GSM

SIZE RANGE	 128, 140, 152, XS, S, M

CUSTOMIZATION POSSIBLE PAGE 46

SRP
YOUTH

44,95 €
ARTICLE NUMBER 	 COLORS 

40221339-BK/WH 	 Black / White
40221339-RD/WH	 Red / White
40221339-RY/WH 	 Royal / White
40221339-IY/BK* 	 Illuminated Yellow/Black
40221339-NY/WH* 	 Navy Blue / White
40221339-BA/BK 	 Blue Atoll/Black

*UNTIL STOCK LASTS 



OFF COURT

60 
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FLOW WARM UP ZIPPER JACKET

FABRIC	 100% POLYESTER

WEIGHT	 170 GSM

SIZE RANGE	 XS, S, M, L, XL, XXL, XXXL

FLOW WARM UP LONG PANTS

FABRIC	 POLYTRICOT 100% POLYESTER

WEIGHT	 280 GSM

SIZES	 XS, S, M, L, XL, XXL, XXXL

FLOW

SRP
ADULT

49,95 €

ARTICLE NUMBER 	 COLOR 

40231525-BK	 Black

SRP
ADULT

49,95 €
ARTICLE NUMBER 	 COLOR 

40231526-BK	 Black

BRUSHED INSIDE

61 



FLOW HOODIE ZIPPER JACKET

FABRIC	 80% COTTON, 20% POLYESTER

WEIGHT	 290 GSM

SIZES	 128*, 140, 152, 164, S, M, L, XL, XXL, XXXL

CUSTOMIZATION POSSIBLE PAGE 46

FLOW HOODIE

FABRIC	 80% COTTON, 20% POLYESTER

WEIGHT	 290 GSM

SIZES	 128*, 140, 152, 164, S, M, L, XL, XXL, XXXL

CUSTOMIZATION POSSIBLE PAGE 46

FLOW ZIPPER JACKET

FABRIC	 80% COTTON, 20% POLYESTER

WEIGHT	 290 GSM

SIZES	 128, 140, 152, S, M, L, XL, XXL, XXXL

CUSTOMIZATION POSSIBLE PAGE 46

FLOW LONG PANTS

FABRIC	 80% COTTON, 20% POLYESTER

WEIGHT	 290 GSM

SIZES	 128*, 140, 152, 164, S, M, L, XL, XXL, XXXL

CUSTOMIZATION POSSIBLE PAGE 46

SRP
YOUTH

ADULT

SRP

44,95 €

59,95 €

SRP
YOUTH

ADULT

SRP

49,95 €

69,95 €

SRP
YOUTH

ADULT

SRP

49,95 €

64,95 €

ARTICLE NUMBER 	 COLORS 

40221514-BK	 Black
40221514-GM 	 Grey Melange
40221514-NY	 Navy Blue
40221514-KH*	 Khaki

ARTICLE NUMBER 	 COLORS 

40221511-BK	 Black
40221511-GM	 Grey Melange
40221511-NY*	 Navy Blue
40221511-KH* 	 Khaki

ARTICLE NUMBER 	 COLORS 

40221517-BK*	 Black
40221517-GM*	 Grey Melange
40221517-NY*	 Navy Blue
40221517-KH*	 Khaki

SRP
YOUTH

ADULT

SRP

44,95 €

59,95 €

ARTICLE NUMBER 	 COLORS 

40221520-BK	 Black
40221520-GM 	 Grey Melange
40221520-NY*	 Navy Blue
40221520-KH*	 Khaki

*UNTIL STOCK LASTS 62 
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FLOW HOODIE ZIPPER JACKET WOMEN

FABRIC	 80% COTTON, 20% POLYESTER

WEIGHT	 290 GSM

SIZES	 XS, S, M, L, XL, XXL, XXXL

CUSTOMIZATION POSSIBLE PAGE 46

SRP
YOUTH

69,95 €

FLOW LONG PANTS WOMEN

FABRIC	 80% COTTON, 20% POLYESTER

WEIGHT	 290 GSM

SIZES	 XS, S, M, L, XL, XXL, XXXL 

CUSTOMIZATION POSSIBLE PAGE 46

SRP
ADULT

59,95 €

FLOW SHORTS

FABRIC	 80% COTTON, 20% POLYESTER

WEIGHT	 290 GSM

SIZES	 128*, 140, 152, 164, S, M, L, XL, XXL, XXXL

CUSTOMIZATION POSSIBLE PAGE 46

SRP
YOUTH

ADULT

SRP

29,95 €

39,95 €

FLOW SHORTS WOMEN

FABRIC	 80% COTTON, 20% POLYESTER

WEIGHT	 290 GSM

SIZES	 XS, S, M, L, XL, XXL, XXXL

CUSTOMIZATION POSSIBLE PAGE 46

SRP
ADULT

39,95 €

ARTICLE NUMBER 	 COLORS 

40221523-GM 	 Grey Melange
40221523-BK	 Black
40221523-NY*	 Navy Blue
40221523-KH*	 Khaki

ARTICLE NUMBER 	 COLORS 

40221512-BK	 Black 
40221512-GM 	 Grey Melange
40221512-NY*	 Navy Blue	
40221512-KH*	 Khaki 

ARTICLE NUMBER 	 COLORS 

40221524-BK	 Black 
40221524-NY*	 Navy Blue

ARTICLE NUMBER 	 COLORS 

40221521-BK	 Black
40221521-GM 	 Grey Melange



ESSENTIALS

ESSENTIAL LOGO TEE

FABRIC	 95% COTTON, 5% ELASTANE 

WEIGHT	 200 GSM

SIZES	 128, 140, 152, 164, S, M, L, XL, XXL, XXXL

CUSTOMIZATION POSSIBLE PAGE 46

SRP
YOUTH

ADULT

SRP

19,95 €

29,95 €

ARTICLE NUMBER 	 COLORS 

40221626-WH*	 White 
40221626-BK*	 Black
40221626-GM*	 Grey Melange
40221626-KH*	 Khaki
40221626-NY/WH*	 Navy Blue / White
40221626-SK/NY*	 Skydiver / Navy
40221626-OO/BK* 	 Orange Ochre / Black

ESSENTIAL LOGO TEE WOMEN

FABRIC	 95% COTTON, 5% ELASTANE 

WEIGHT	 200 GSM

SIZE RANGE	 XS, S, M, L, XL, XXL, XXXL

CUSTOMIZATION POSSIBLE PAGE 46

SRP
ADULT

29,95 €
ARTICLE NUMBER 	 COLORS 

40221627-WH*	 White
40221627-BK* 	 Black
40221627-GM*	 Grey Melange
40221627-OP*	 Orchid Pink
40221627-PUR*	 Purple Rose
40221627-SK/WH*	 Skydiver / White

*UNTIL STOCK LASTS 64 



SRP
YOUTH

ADULT

SRP

19,95 €

24,95 €

65 

ESSENTIAL TEE WOMEN

FABRIC	 100% COTTON 

WEIGHT	 190 GSM

SIZES	 XS, S, M, L, XL, XXL, XXXL

CUSTOMIZATION POSSIBLE PAGE 46

SRP
ADULT

29,95 €
ARTICLE NUMBER 	 COLORS 

40221630-BK 	 Black
40221630-WH	 White
40221630-GM	 Grey Melange
40221630-OP	 Orchid Pink
40221630-PUR	 Purple Rose

ESSENTIAL TEE

FABRIC	 100% COTTON 

WEIGHT	 190 GSM

SIZES	 128, 140, 152, S, M, L, XL, XXL, XXXL

CUSTOMIZATION POSSIBLE PAGE 46

SRP
YOUTH

ADULT

SRP

19,95 €

29,95 €

ARTICLE NUMBER 	 COLORS 

40221629-BK* 	 Black (kids only)
40221629-WH*	 White (kids only)
40221629-GM*	 Grey Melange (kids only)
40221629-NY/WH*	 Navy Blue / White (kids only)
40221629-RD/NY*	 Red / Navy Blue (kids only)
40221629-KH*	 Khaki
40221629-OO/BK*	 Orange Ochre / Black
40221629-SK/WH*	 Skydiver / White

SPALDING TEE

FABRIC	 100% COTTON 

WEIGHT	 190 GSM

SIZES	 140, 152, 164, S, M, L, XL, XXL, XXXL

CUSTOMIZATION POSSIBLE PAGE 46

ARTICLE NUMBER 	 COLORS 

SP24002410-BK 	 Black
SP24002410-WH	 White
SP24002410-GM	 Grey Melange
SP24002410-RD	 Red
SP24002410-RY	 Royal

ESSENTIAL POLO

FABRIC	 100% COTTON 

WEIGHT	 225 GSM

SIZES	 XS, S, M, L, XL, XXL, XXXL

CUSTOMIZATION POSSIBLE PAGE 46

SRP
YOUTH

39,95 €
ARTICLE NUMBER 	 COLORS 

40221632-BK/SG 	 Black / Silver Grey
40221632-GM/NY	 Grey Melange / Navy Blue
40221632-WH/NY	 White / Navy Blue
40221632-SK/NY	 Royal / Light Blue
40221632-RD/NY	 Red / Navy Blue
40221632-KH/OO*	 Khaki / Orange Ochre
40221632-MS/SK*	 Mango Sorbet / Skydiver
40221632-SK/NY*	 Skydiver / Navy Blue

*UNTIL STOCK LASTS 



FAST

FAST HOODED LONGSLEEVE

FABRIC	 95% COTTON, 5% ELASTANE

WEIGHT	 200 GSM

SIZES	 128, 140, 152, S, M, L, XL, XXL, XXXL

CUSTOMIZATION POSSIBLE PAGE 46

SRP
YOUTH

ADULT

SRP

44,95 €

59,95 €

FAST HOODED LONGSLEEVE WOMEN

FABRIC	 95% COTTON, 5% ELASTANE

WEIGHT	 200 GSM

SIZES	 XS, S, M, L, XL, XXL, XXXL 

CUSTOMIZATION POSSIBLE PAGE 46

SRP
ADULT

59,95 €

ARTICLE NUMBER 	 COLORS 
40221714-GM/BK*	 Grey Melange / Black
40221714-BK/GM*	 Black / Grey Melange
40221714-KH/SG*	 Khaki / Silver Grey 
40221714-OO/SK*	 Orange Ochre / Skydiver
0221714-NY/SK*	 Navy / Skydiver
40221714-SK/NY*	 Skyndiver / Navy Blue

ARTICLE NUMBER 	 COLORS 
40221715-GM/BK*	 Grey Melange / Black
40221715-BK/GM*	 Black / Grey Melange

*UNTIL STOCK LASTS 66 



FAST TEE

FABRIC	 95% COTTON, 5% ELASTANE

WEIGHT	 200 GSM

SIZES	 128, 140, 152, S, M, L, XL, XXL, XXXL

CUSTOMIZATION POSSIBLE PAGE 46

SRP
YOUTH

ADULT

SRP

19,95 €

29,95 €

FAST TEE WOMEN

FABRIC	 95% COTTON, 5% ELASTANE

WEIGHT	 200 GSM

SIZES	 XS, S, M, L, XL, XXL, XXXL 

CUSTOMIZATION POSSIBLE PAGE 46

SRP
ADULT

29,95 €

ARTICLE NUMBER 	 COLORS 
40221726-GM/BK* 	 Grey Melange / Black
40221726-BK/GM* 	 Black / Grey Melange
40221726-KH/SG* 	 Khaki / Silver Grey
40221726-OO/SK* 	 Orange Ochre / Skydiver
40221726-NY/SK* 	 Navy / Skydiver
40221726-SK/NY* 	 Skydiver / Navy Blue

ARTICLE NUMBER 	 COLORS 
40221727-GM/BK*	 Grey Melange / Black
40221727-BK/GM*	 Black / Grey Melange
40221727-OP/NY*	 Orchid Pink / Navy Blue	
40221727-PUR/WH*	 Purple Rose / White	

*UNTIL STOCK LASTS 



FUNK

FUNK HOODIE ZIPPER JACKET

FABRIC	 80% COTTON, 20% POLYESTER

WEIGHT	 290 GSM

SIZES	 128*, 140, 152, 164, S, M, L, XL, XXL, XXXL

CUSTOMIZATION POSSIBLE PAGE 46

SRP
YOUTH

ADULT

SRP

59,95 €

79,95 €

FUNK SLEEVELESS HOODIE

FABRIC	 95% COTTON, 5% ELASTANE

WEIGHT	 200 GSM

SIZES	 S, M, L, XL, XXL, XXXL

CUSTOMIZATION POSSIBLE PAGE 46

SRP
ADULT

59,95 €

ARTICLE NUMBER 	 COLORS 
40221811-GM/BK*	 Grey Melange / Black
40221811-KH/SG* 	 Khaki / Silver Grey
40221811-NY/SK*	 Navy / Skydiver 
40221811-OO/NY* 	 Orange Ochre / Navy Blue
40221811-RD/BK*	 Red / Black 

ARTICLE NUMBER 	 COLORS 

40221834-GM/BK* 	 Grey Melange / Black
40221834-KH/SG* 	 Khaki / Silver Grey

68 *UNTIL STOCK LASTS 



FUNK LONG PANTS

FABRIC	 80% COTTON, 20% POLYESTER

WEIGHT	 290 GSM

SIZES	 S, M, L, XL, XXL, XXXL

CUSTOMIZATION POSSIBLE PAGE 46

SRP
ADULT

69,95 €

FUNK SHORTS

FABRIC	 80% COTTON, 20% POLYESTER

WEIGHT	 290 GSM

SIZES	 S, M, L, XL, XXL, XXXL

CUSTOMIZATION POSSIBLE PAGE 46

SRP
ADULT

49,95 €
ARTICLE NUMBER 	 COLORS 

40221823-GM/BK 	 Grey Melange / Black

ARTICLE NUMBER 	 COLORS 
40221820-GM/BK 	 Grey Melange / Black
40221820-KH/SG* 	 Khaki / Silver Grey
40221820-NY/SK 	 Navy / Skydiver
40221820-OO/NY*	 Orange Ochre / Navy Blue
40221820-RD/BK 	 Red / Black

*UNTIL STOCK LASTS 



SRP
ADULT

79,95 €

PADDED VEST

FABRIC	 100% POLYAMIDE (NYLON 380T)

WEIGHT	 100 GSM

SIZES	 XS, S, M, L, XL, XXL, XXXL

JACKETS

ARTICLE NUMBER 	 COLORS 
40221937-BK* 	 Black
40221937-KH* 	 Khaki
40221937-GR*	 Grey

*UNTIL STOCK LASTS 



71 

SRP
ADULT

99,95 €

PADDED JACKET

FABRIC	 100% POLYAMIDE (NYLON 380T)

WEIGHT	 100 GSM

SIZES	 XS, S, M, L, XL, XXL, XXXL

SRP
ADULT

179,95 €

PARKA

FABRIC	 100% POLYAMIDE (NYLON 380T)

WEIGHT	 100 GSM

SIZES	 XS, S, M, L, XL, XXL, XXXL 

ARTICLE NUMBER 	 COLORS 
40221936-BK 	 Black
40221936-KH* 	 Khaki
40221936-GR*	 Grey

ARTICLE NUMBER 	 COLORS 
40221938-BK 	 Black
40221938-KH* 	 Khaki
40221938-GR*	 Grey

*UNTIL STOCK LASTS 



SRP 59,95 €SRP 89,95 €

ACCESSORIES

TEAM TROLLEY 80 L

FABRIC	 80% POLYESTER

	 10% THERMOPLASTIC ELASTOMERS

	 10% POLYPROPYLENE

SIZE	 60 X 35 X 35 CM / 80L

ARTICLE NUMBER 	 COLORS 
300453801		  Black / White

ARTICLE NUMBER 	 COLORS 
40222102-BK/WH  	 Black / White

SRP 69,95 €

ARTICLE NUMBER 	 COLORS 
40222101-BK/WH 	 Black / White

SRP 59,95 €

BALL BAG (FITS 6 BALLS)

FABRIC	 POLYESTER

SIZE	 72 X 50 X 24.5 CM

ARTICLE NUMBER 	 COLORS 
40222110-BK 	 Black / White

TEAM BAG MEDIUM 50 L

FABRIC	 80% POLYESTER

	 10% THERMOPLASTIC ELASTOMERS

	 10% POLYPROPYLENE

SIZE	 55 X 30 X 30 CM / 50L

TEAM BAG LARGE 80 L

FABRIC	 80% POLYESTER

	 10% THERMOPLASTIC ELASTOMERS

	 10% POLYPROPYLENE

SIZE	 60 X 35 X 35 CM / 80L

72 



SRP 59,95 € SRP 14,95 €

TEAM BACKPACK 50 L

FABRIC	 POLYESTER 600*600D / NYLON 420

SIZE	 50 X 40 X 25 CM / 50L

ARTICLE NUMBER 	 COLORS 
40222104-BK/WH 	 Black / White

ARTICLE NUMBER 	 COLORS 
40222105-BK/WH	 Black / White

SRP 34,50 €

GYMBAG BLACK

FABRIC	 100% POLYESTER

SIZE	 45,5 X 37 CM

ARTICLE NUMBER 	 COLORS 
40222109-BK 	 Black / White

ARTICLE NUMBER 	 COLORS 
SP24081100-BK 	 Black 

SRP 79,95 €

BACKPACK 40 L

FABRIC	 POLYESTER 600*600D / NYLON 420

SIZE	 40L

TEAM ESSENTIAL BACKPACK 20 L

FABRIC	 POLYESTER 600*600D / NYLON 420

SIZE	 30 X 44 X 13 CM / 20L



SRP 59,95 €

SRP

SOCKS HIGHT CUT (2 PAIRS) 

FABRIC	 80% COTTON

	 18% POLYAMID

	 2% SPANDEX

SIZE	 36-40, 41-45, 46-50

ARTICLE NUMBER 	 COLOR 
300319501  		 White

BATHING TOWEL 

FABRIC	 100% COTTON

SIZE	 70 X 140 CM

ARTICLE NUMBER 	 COLORS 
300980801 		  White / Black

SRP 39,95 €

BENCH TOWEL 

FABRIC	 100% COTTON

SIZE	 60 X 100 CM

ARTICLE NUMBER        COLOR 
300980901		  White

SRP 9,95 €

PERFORMANCE SOCKS 

FABRIC	 80% POLYESTER

	 18% POLYAMIDE

	 2% SPANDEX

SIZE	 31-35, 36-40, 41-45, 46-50

ARTICLE NUMBER 	 COLORS 
40222043-WH/SG  	 White / Silver Grey
40222043-BK/WH  	 Black / White

SRPSRP 9,95 €

SOCKS MID CUT (3 PAIRS) 

FABRIC	 80% COTTON

	 18% POLYAMID

	 2% SPANDEX

SIZE	 36-40, 41-45, 46-50

ARTICLE NUMBER 	 COLORS 
300319401  		 White
300319402  		 Black

SOCKS LOW CUT (2 PAIRS) 

FABRIC	 80% COTTON

	 18% POLYAMID

	 2% SPANDEX

SIZE	 35-38, 39-42, 43-46, 47-50, 51-52

ARTICLE NUMBER 	 COLOR 
300319001		  White

14,95 €14,95 €
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75 
REFEREE

*UNTIL STOCK LASTS 

SRP
ADULT

79,95 €

REFEREE PANTS

FABRIC	 96% POLYESTER, 4% ELASTANE 

WEIGHT	 275 GSM

SIZE	 XS, S, M, L, XL, XXL, XXXL 

ARTICLE NUMBER 	 COLOR 

40222002-BK	 Black

SRP
ADULT

69,95 €

REFEREE JACKET

FABRIC	 100% POLYESTER 

WEIGHT	 90 GSM

SIZE	 XS, S, M, L, XL, XXL, XXXL

ARTICLE NUMBER 	 COLOR 

40222003-BK	 Black

SRP
ADULT

59,95 €
ARTICLE NUMBER 	 COLORS 
40222001-BK* 	 Black
40222001-BK/GR* 	 Black / Grey
40222001-LI/BK* 	 Lime / Black

PRO REFEREE SHIRT

FABRIC	 100% POLYESTER 

WEIGHT	 200 GSM

SIZE	 XS, S, M, L, XL, XXL, XXXL

SRP
ADULT

39,95 €

REFEREE SHIRT

FABRIC	 100% POLYESTER 

WEIGHT	 200 GSM

SIZE	 XS, S, M, L, XL, XXL, XXXL

ARTICLE NUMBER 	 COLORS 
SP25034100-GR/BK 	 Grey / Black
SP25034100-BK/GR	 Black / Grey
SP25034100-LI/BK  	 Lime / Black
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1

7 FLOW ZIPPER JACKET
40221517-NY

NAVY BLUE

2 ESSENTIAL POLO
40221632-NY/LB

NAVY BLUE/ LIGHT BLUE
40221632-MS/SKY

MANGO SORBET /  SKYDIVER

6 FUNK LONG PANTS
40221820-OO/NY

ORANGE OCHRE / 
NAVY

5 FLOW SHORTS
40221523-NY

NAVY

3 FAST TEE
40221834-OO/SK

ORANGE OCHRE / SKYDIVER

1 FUNK HOODY ZIPPER JACKET
40221811-OO/NY

ORANGE OCHRE/ NAVY BLUE

4 FUNK LONG PANTS
40221820-OO/NY

ORANGE OCHRE / NAVY

2

3

4

5

6

7



1

2

3

4

5

6

8

9

11

10

12

7

11 ESSENTIAL LOGO TEE
40221626-SK/NY
SKYDIVER / NAVY

8 FLOW LONG PANTS
40221520-NY
NAVY BLUE

6 FLOW SHORTS
40221523-NY
NAVY BLUE

10 FLOW ZIPPER JACKET
40221517-NY
NAVY BLUE

9 FUNK LONG PANTS
40221820-NY/SK
NAVY / SKYDIVER

3 FAST HOODY
40221714-NY/SK
NAVY / SKYDIVER

12 PADDED VEST
40221937-GR
GREY

1 FUNK HOODY ZIPPER JACKET
40221811-BA/NY
SKYDIVER/ NAVY BLUE

7 FLOW HOODY
40221514-NY
NAVY BLUE

2 ESSENTIAL POLO
40221632-SK/NY
SKYDIVER / NAVY BLUE

5 ESSENTIAL TEE
40221629-NY/WH
NAVY BLUE / WHITE

4 FAST TEE
40221811-BA/NY
SKYDIVER/ NAVY BLUE
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1 FLOW HOODY
40221514-BK

BLACK

7 FLOW SHORTS
40221523-RK

BLACK

4 PADDED JACKET
40221936-GR

GREY

3 FUNK LONG PANTS
40221820-GM/BK

GREY MELANGE / BLACK 1

6 FUNK SHORTS
40221823-GM/BK

GREY MELANGE / BLACK

2 FUNK SLEEVELESS HOODY
40221834-GM/BK

GREY MELANGE / BLACK

5 FLOW LONG PANTS
40221520-BK

BLACK

9 FLOW ZIPPER JACKET
40221517-GM
GREY MELANGE

8 FUNK HOODY ZIPPER JACKET
40221511-GM
GREY MELANGE

1

2
4

3

5

67

8

9



4 FUNK HOODY ZIPPER JACKET
40221811-KH/SG
KHAKI / SILVER GREY

2 ESSENTIAL LOGO TEE
40221626-WH
WHITE

1 ESSENTIAL TEE
40221629-KH
KHAKI

5 FUNK LONG PANTS
40221820-KH/SG
KHAKI / SILVER GREY

7 ESSENTIALS POLO
40221632-WH
WHITE

6 FLOW LONG PANTS
40221520-KH
KHAKI

3 FLOW HOODY
40221514-KH
KHAKI

8 FLOW ZIPPER JACKET
40221517-KH
KHAKI

9 PADDED JACKET
40221936-KH
KHAKI

1

2

3

4

5

6
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1

2

3

4

5

7 6

4 ESSENTIAL POLO
40221632-RD/NY
40221632-WH/NY

RED/NAVY BLUE
WHITE/NAVY BLUE

1 FUNK HOODY ZIPPER JACKET
40221811-RD/BK

RED/BLACK

3 ESSENTIAL TEE
40221629-RD/NY

RED/NAVY BLUE

5 FLOW SHORTS
40221523-RK

BLACK

6 FLOW LONG PANTS
40221520-BK

BLACK

2 ESSENTIAL LOGO TEE
40221626-BK

BLACK

7 FUNK LONG PANTS
40221820-RD/BK

RED/BLACK
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SRP
ADULT

69,95 €
ARTICLE NUMBER

40232039-BK 
40232039-NY/AE 
40232039-KH/FE

COLORS

Black 
Navy / Ascend 
Khaki / Feathers

BOMBER JACKET

FABRIC	 100% POLYESTER 

WEIGHT	 168 GSM

SIZES	 S, M, L, XL, XXL

ARTICLE NUMBER

40232014-BE/BK 
40232014-CH/BK 
40232014-BK/BE 
40232014-NY/LB 
40232014-LB/NY 
40232014-KH/LG 
40232014-LG/KH

COLORS

Beige / Black 
Charcoal / Black 
Black / Beige 
Navy / Light Blue 
Light Blue / Navy 
Khaki / Light Green 
Light Green / Khaki

HOODY MEN

FABRIC	 80% COTTON, 20% POLYESTER 

WEIGHT	 290 GSM

SIZES	 S, M, L, XL, XXL

ARTICLE NUMBER

40232014-KH/FE

COLORS

Khaki / Feathers

HOODY MEN

FABRIC	 80% COTTON, 20% POLYESTER 

WEIGHT	 290 GSM

SIZES	 S, M, L, XL, XXL

ARTICLE NUMBER

40232020-BE/BK 
40232020-CH/BK 
40232020-BK/BE 
40232020-NY/LB 
40232020-LB/NY 
40232020-KH/LG 
40232020-LG/KH

COLORS

Beige / Black 
Charcoal / Black 
Black / Beige 
Navy / Light Blue 
Light Blue / Navy 
Khaki / Light Green 
Light Green / Khaki

JOGGER PANTS

FABRIC	 80% COTTON, 20% POLYESTER 

WEIGHT	 290 GSM

SIZES	 S, M, L, XL, XXL

SRP
ADULT

69,95 € SRP
ADULT

59,95 €

SRP
ADULT

169,95 €
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BRUSHED INSIDE

T-SHIRT LOGO

FABRIC	 95% COTTON, 5% ELASTANE 

WEIGHT	 190 GSM

SIZES	 S, M, L, XL, XXL

T-SHIRT LOGO

FABRIC	 95% COTTON, 5% ELASTANE 

WEIGHT	 190 GSM

SIZES	 S, M, L, XL, XXL 

HOODY WOMEN

FABRIC	 80% COTTON, 20% POLYESTER 

WEIGHT	 290 GSM

SIZES	 XS, S, M, L, XL

ARTICLE NUMBER

40232027-WH/FE 
40232027-WH/AE

COLORS

White/ Feathers print 
White/ Ascend print

ARTICLE NUMBER

40232027-BE/BK 
40232027-CH/BK 
40232027-BK/BE 
40232027-LB/NY 
40232027-NY/LB 
40232027-KH/LG 
40232027-LG/KH 
40232027-WH/BL 
40232027-WH/GR

COLORS

Beige / Black 
Charcoal / Black 
Black / Beige 
Light Blue / Navy 
Navy / Light Blue 
Khaki / Light Green 
Light Green / Khaki 
White / Blue 
White / Green

ARTICLE NUMBER

40232040-LB/NY 
40232040-CH/BK 
40232040-BK/BE 
40232040-BE/BK 
40232040-NY/LB 
40232040-KH/LG 
40232040-LG/KH

COLORS

Light Blue / Navy 
Charcoal / Black 
Black / Beige 
Beige / Black 
Navy / Light Blue 
Khaki / Light Green 
Light Green / Khaki

HOODY DRESS WOMEN

FABRIC	 80% COTTON, 20% POLYESTER 

WEIGHT	 290 GSM

SIZES	 XS, S, M, L, XL

ARTICLE NUMBER

40232043-LG/KH 
40232043-LB/NY
40232043-BK/BE

 

COLORS

Light Green / Khaki 
Light Blue / Navy
Black / Beige

 

SRP
ADULT

29,95 € SRP
ADULT

79,95 €
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SRP
ADULT

29,95 € SRP
ADULT

69,95 €
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SRP
ADULT

59,95 €SRP
ADULT

29,95 €
ARTICLE NUMBER

40232028-LG/KH 
40232028-CH/BK 
40232028-BK/BE 
40232028-BE/BK 
40232028-LB/NY 
40232028-NY/LB 
40232028-KH/LG 
40232028-WH/BL 
40232028-WH/GN

COLORS

Light Green / Khaki 
Charcoal / Black 
Black / Beige 
Beige / Black 
Light Blue / Navy 
Navy / Light Blue 
Khaki / Light Green 
White / Blue 
White / Green 

T-SHIRT LOGO WOMEN

FABRIC	 95% COTTON, 5% ELASTANE 

WEIGHT	 190 GSM

SIZES	 XS, S, M, L, XL

ARTICLE NUMBER

40232028-WH/AE
40232028-WH/FE

COLORS

White/ Ascend
White/ Feathers

T-SHIRT LOGO WOMEN

FABRIC	 95% COTTON, 5% ELASTANE 

WEIGHT	 190 GSM

SIZES	 XS, S, M, L, XL

ARTICLE NUMBER

40232021-LG/KH 
40232021-CH/BK 
40232021-BK/BE 
40232021-BE/BK 
40232021-LB/NY 
40232021-NY/LB 
40232021-KH/LG

COLORS

Light Green / Khaki 
Charcoal / Black
Black / Beige 
Beige / Black 
Light Blue / Navy 
Navy / Light Blue 
Khaki / Light Green

JOGGER PANTS WOMEN

FABRIC	 80% COTTON, 20% POLYESTER 

WEIGHT	 290 GSM

SIZES	 XS, S, M, L, XL

SRP
ADULT

29,95 €



Customization	 Plotter	 Plotter	 High Quality
	 1c/	 2-4c/	 (Precut)
	 per piece	 per piece

Number small (10cm)	 1c 	 2,00

Number small (10cm)	 Multi Color 	 2,50

Number big (20cm)	 1c 	 3,00

Number big (20cm)	 Multi Color 	 3,50

Name or Club (max. 7,5cm height)	 1c 	 4,00

Name or Club (max. 7,5cm height)	 Multi Color 	 4,50

Name or Club arched (max. 7,5cm height)	 1c 	 4,50

Name or Club arched (max. 7,5cm height)	 Multi Color 	 5,00

Club or Sponsor Logo small (max. 10cm)	 1c 	 4,00

Club or Sponsor Logo small (max. 10cm)	 Multi Color 	 5,00

Club or Sponsor Logo big (max. 28cm)	 1c 	 6,50

Club or Sponsor Logo big (max. 28cm)	 Multi Color 	 7,50

Number small (10cm)	 1c	 3,00	 3,00

Number big (20cm)	 1c 	 4,50	 4,50

Item Number	 Model		  SRP

SPALASMUC01	 Creator Tank Top Men	 	 59,95

SPALASMUC02	 Creator Shorts Men 		  49,95

SPALASMUC03	 Creator Tank Top Women	 59,95

SPALASMUC04	 Creator Shorts Women		  49,95

SPALASMUC06	 Creator Shooting Shirt		  69,95

PERSONALIZATION1	 Individual Name (p. pc.)	 	  2,00	

PERSONALIZATION2	 Individual Number (p. pc.)       	  3,00	

Added Service	 Logo Vectorization (p. pc.)     	 50,00

PRINTING

SUBLIMATION
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Grey (Melange)

Illuminated Yellow

Khaki

Macchiato

Mango Sorbet

Night Sky / Navy Blue

Orange Ochre

Orchid Pink

Pickled Pepper

Purple Rose

Red

Skydiver / Royal

Silver Grey

Blue Atoll

Fuchsia Rose

Body measurements in cm XS S M L XL 2XL 3XL

CHEST Men 92/94 94/98 98/102 102/106 106/110 110/114

Women 88 92 96 100 104 108 112

WAIST Men 71/76 78/82 82/86 86/90 90/94 94/98 98/102

Women 81 88 94 98 102 106 110

Body measurements in inch

CHEST Men 33.8/35.8 36.2/37 37/38.5 38.5/40.1 40.1/41.7 41.7/43.3 43.3/44.8

Women 34.6 36.2 37.8 39.3 40.9 42.5 44

WAIST Men 28/30 30.7/32.2 32.2/33.8 33.8/35.4 35.4/37 37/38.5 38.5/40.2

Women 31.9 34.6 37 38.6 40.2 41.7 43.3

Body measurements in cm 128 140 152 164

CHEST Male 65 - 67 71 - 74 74 - 79 79 - 85

Female 59 - 61 65 - 68 68 - 73 73 - 79

WAIST Male 62 - 64 67 - 71 71 - 74 74 - 77

Female 56 - 58 61 - 65 65 - 68 68 - 71

Body measurements in inch

CHEST Male 25,5 - 26,5 28 - 29 29 - 31 31 - 33,5

Female 23,5 - 24 25,5 - 26,5 26,5 - 28,5 28,5 - 31

WAIST Male 24,5 - 25 26,5 - 28 28 - 29 29 - 30,5

Female 22 - 23 24 - 25,5 25,5 - 26,5 26,5 - 28

CUSTOMIZING
LEVELS UP
YOUR 
IDENTITY.
SEE PAGE 46.



PRICES
Our price lists are not special offers and are net, without any discounts. They 
can be changed without prior notice.

SPECIAL OFFERS
Our offers are non-binding and subject to availability. Special offers and sales 
by agents, representatives, or any other intermediary are only valid if agreed 
upon in writing by our company. The prices of our goods will always reflect the 
rates valid on the day of delivery, regardless of the order date. Any change in 
economic, social, or fiscal conditions may result in a price review.

PAYMENT
All invoices are payable within 30 days of the invoice date, unless otherwise 
agreed in writing and by mutual consent, confirmed by the signature of both 
parties. All payments must be made to the bank account stated on the invoice 
and in the manner specified. Claims will not postpone payment, and disputes 
will not suspend the payment obligation. Any unpaid invoice will automatically 
accrue interest of 1% per month from the due date, without the need for formal 
notice. This surcharge will be calculated from the due date until full payment 
is made, with part of a month counting as a whole month. The customer will 
be responsible for all costs related to recovery of the payment, both legal and 
extra-legal, the latter being set at 10% of the unpaid amount, with a minimum 
of €250.00, without prejudice to UNITED SPORTS BRANDS EUROPE’s right to 
claim actual costs. Any claims concerning invoicing must be reported to UNITED 
SPORTS BRANDS EUROPE within fourteen (14) calendar days of the invoice 
date, by registered letter. In the absence of communication within this period, 
the customer will be deemed to have accepted the invoice.

TERMS OF THE CUSTOMER
Delivery of the goods constitutes unconditional acceptance of these general 
sales terms and conditions. Any conditions accompanying the customer’s order 
that conflict with these terms or introduce new terms will not be accepted, and 

SALES CONDITIONS

there is no obligation for us to inform the customer of this. The same applies 
to any jurisdiction provisions.

RESERVATION OF TITLE
The goods will remain the property of UNITED SPORTS BRANDS EUROPE until 
the customer has paid the full purchase price plus any interest on late payment 
and any additional charges (including transport costs). However, the risk of the 
goods passes to the customer upon delivery.

DISPATCH - DELIVERIES
Unless specific instructions are provided by the customer, we will select the 
method of dispatch for each delivery. Goods will be transported at the cost and 
risk of the recipient, even when shipped carriage paid, regardless of the means 
of transport or delivery method. Upon receipt, the customer must check the 
packaging and communicate any complaints to the transport company within 
the legally stipulated time. Proof of any deficiency or damage must be provided. 
We will do our best to meet the delivery date, but delays will not give rise to 
cancellation, interest claims, or compensation.

COMPLAINTS - RETURN OF GOODS
If the goods received do not match the invoice, the customer must notify us 
immediately, and no later than 48 hours after receiving the delivery list. This 
list must be included with the complaint. Any complaint about product quality 
must include: 
a) A sample of the article, and
b) If possible, the product in its original packaging, bearing all identification 
references.

Goods may not be returned without prior agreement and must be shipped carriage 
paid. Returned goods must be in perfect condition, in their original packaging, 
and retain their labels, stamps, or marks for retail sale. Any verbal agreement 
conflicting with these general terms will only be valid if confirmed in writing.

United Sports Brands Europe reserves the right to amend product designs and specifications without prior notice. All details are subject to change. Errors and misprints excepted. Date: January 2025
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HQ	+ 32 (0) 14 85 47 85

DE 	+ 49 251 871 6720

SE 	 + 41 (0) 848 864 833

ES 	 + 34 900 831 226

FR	 + 33 (0) 800 91 33 40

UNITED SPORTS BRANDS EUROPE

Janssen-Pharmaceuticalaan 4 

Post Box 4

2440 Geel

BELGIUM

sales@unitedspb.eu

BY PHONE: 
Monday - Thursday 8:30-17:00 
Friday 8:30-15:00.

HAVE A QUESTION? 
CONTACT US:




